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J. M. Shelton,

Former Surry
esident, Dies
Larn e WL 4

ton, formerly of Mount Airy, died
at 3 a.m. yesterday at a Spring-
field, Mass., hospital.

Mr. Shelton had lived in Mas-
sachusetts for the past several
years. Although in declining
health for some time, he had been
seriously ill only a few days.

The body will be returned to
Mount Airy for burial. Funeral
services will be held at the home
of a sister, Mrs. Elijah T. Beasley
of Cherry Street at 3 p.m. Thurs-
day. Rev. Reuben Payne, pastor of
Friends Church here will officiate.
Burial will be in Oakdale Ceme-
tery.

Masons of the local lodge, of
which Mr. Shelton was a member,
will have charge of the burial
rites. The body will arrive at
Moody Funeral Home sometime
tonight, where it will remain un-
tii Thursday morning.

Surviving are the widow, Mrs.
Corrine Shelton of Springfield,
Mass.; three brothers, Lon Shelton
and Jesse Shelton, both of Mount
Airy, and Will Shelton of Ohio;
three sisters, Mrs. Beasley and
Miss Ruth Shelton, both of Mount
Airy, and Mrs. Jeid Owens of
Francisco. .
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SHELTON DATA FROM MEDIA RESEARCH BUREAU

The name of Shelton is of local origin and is derived
from the residence df its first bearers in the parishes of that
name in the counties of Norfolk, Nottingham and Bedford, England.
Of these the Norfolk line appears to have been the parent stock of
the greater number of the Sheltons of Great Britain. The name 1is
found in ancient English and earky American records in the
various forms of Shellton, Shelltone, Sheltone, Shelten, Sheltan,
Sheltun, Shelltun, Shelton and others., The latter spelling is
most generally used in America.

Families bearing thils ‘'name were to be found at early dates,
not only in the counties of Norfolk, Nottingham and Bedford, but
also in Suffolk, Cambridge, Warwick, York, Worcester, Stafford,
Cornwall and Leicester. They were also seated in the city and the
vieinity of London and also in Dublin and other parts of Ireland.
They were largely of the landed gentry and yeomanry of the British
Isles.

Among the earllest records of the famlly in England are
those of Zmhmzzmd John de Shelton, of County Norfolk, in the latter
eleventh century, who was the father of a son named John; those
pf Nicholas de Shelton, of Norfolk, in 1215; those of Thomas
Shelton, of Leicestershire, in 1327; those of Ralph de Sheltoms, of
County Norfolk, who was knighted in 1346 and married Jean, daughter
of John de Plais; those of Thomas Shelton, of County Cornwall, about
1413; and those of Sir John Shelton, Knight of the Bath and high
sheriff of Norfolk in 1504.

This Sir John married Ann, daughter of Sir William
Boleyn, Earl of Wiltshire, and Lady Margaret Butler, and had
issue by her if Sir John, Gabriel, Amy, Elizabeth, Thomas, Ralph,
Marggepet and Mary, of whom the first married Margaret, daughter of
Sir Henry Parker, Lond Morley, and had issue by her of Sir Ralph
Shelton, high sheriff of Norfolk iIn 1571, who probably had no 1issue
by his first wife, Mary, daughter of Sir William Wodehouse. He was
father by his second wife, Anne Barrow, whom he married in 1558,
(some historians contend that the first two children were by his
first wife) of Thomas, Sir Ralph and Henry. Of these, the first
married Elizabeth Flowerdew, and was the father of Sir Ralph and
othersj and the youngest, Henry, married Elizabeth, daughter of .
Thomas Jermyn, and had a son named Maurice, who resided in the County
of Suffolk and married Martha Appleton, who gave him at least three
children, John (who left only female issue), Martha and Henry. The
son Henry was the father in the latter part of the seventeenth
century,sf by his wife Hester Churchman, of Maurice and Henry, of
whom the first married Arabella Duke, and was the father by aer of
Maurice, Henry, Charles, Edward and Arabella.

Other early records of the family in thr British Isles
are those of John Shelton, Mayor of Dublin in 1537, who was the
father of two sons, John and Henry; those of Richard Shelton, who
married Jane Hollingsworth, in London in 1561; those of Edward Francis
Shelton, of Worcestershire, in the year 1621,

About the end of the sixteenth century a Henry Shelton
was living at Birmingham in Warwickshire. He married Ellanor
Simonds, by whom he was the father of a son named John, who married
Barbara, daughter of Walter Stanley, of Staffordshire, and had 1issue
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by her of Robert and Sir Richard. Of these Sir KRichard was solicitor
general to King Charles I, but he diled in 1647, leaving no issue by
his .wife, Lettice, daughter of Sir Robert Fisher. Robert, the

first son of John Shelton, of Warwickshire, married Mary, daughter of
Edmund Temple, and had at least one son, named John, who had not issue
by his wkfxz first wife, Mary Knightly, but was the father by his
second wife, Elizabeth Holland, of John, Mary, Phoebe, Anne, Catherine
and Barbarae

Although it 1s not definitely known from which of the~man
lines of the family in Great Britain the first emigrant to America
was descended, it i1s recorded that the Sheltons were among the earlies
English settlers in the New World.

According to some family historians, the first of the
name to come to America was Sir Ralph Shelton, son of Thomas and
Elizabeth Flowerdew Shelton, of County Norfolk. It is more probable
however that Sir Ralph never came to thls country, although he
was undoubtedly a member of the London Company, which which a charter w
was granted in 1611 for lands in Virginia., Sir Ralph 1s believed to
have been the father of a son dmbmz James, who came to America
sometime before 1724 and settled in Virginia.

This James Shelton, of Virginia, is said by family

historians to have been the father of John, James and others.
James Shelton, who was living in Hanover County and ‘ork County, Va.,
in 1663, was probably the son of the first James in this country. j
He became the father of John, Reuben, James, Peter, Ralph, William,
Daniel, Susannah and others, whose names are not in evidence. .

John, the first of the last-mentioned sons of James
Shelton, reddded at "Rural Plains" in what 1s now Hanover County, Va.,
and by his wife, Jane, he was the father of Sarah, Mary, Elizabeth, !
Thomas, John and others. The John, of "Rural Plains" dled about 1708,

Of the other sons of James Shelton of Hanover and York
Countles, Reuben had a wife named Elizabeth but 1s believed to have
left no 1ssue. :

James, the next son, probably resided in Essex County,
Va., where he left lssue by his wife, Mary Bathurst, of at least one
son, Bathurst Shelton.
‘ Peter, son of James, of Hanover and York Count§es, tsc
brniisxpdztoxhayrzkpEpnxidentienixzith removed to Middlesex County, Va.,
.and was married in 1684 to Susannah Jaxon or Jackson, by whom he was
the father of Peter, Ralph and others. :

Ralph, son of James of Hanover and York Counties, s Y
believed to have been 1dentical with that Ralph Shelton, who resided i

EENIRER P S L&ﬁf—gﬁ—_‘ b._.v

in Middlesex County, Va., before 1707 and left issue there by his wife
Mary, of Thomas, Ralph, Crispin or Crispen, Reuben, Catherine, John,
Benjamin, James and Daniel, It is interesting to note, however, that
some historians believe this Ralph to have been the first of his line .
in America. 11

William, son of James of Hanover and York Counties, had
lend in the Countles of Gloucester and Work in Va., abd was married
in 1688 to Hannah Armistecad, but the names of hls children are nct in
evidence.

—\

Daniel Shelton, son of James of Hanover and York .
Counties, 1s asserted by some writers to have been t he same Daniel who ﬂ
settled 1n Connecticutt, but this 1s not certain. j
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1011 West Grace Strest, \
Richmond,20,Virginia, \ -
My dear Mr.Byrd:- Aug.6th 1947. \ :

Checking over Shelton notes you sent me will tell zbout Don D.Sh=lton:

Ralph and Mary wers parents of Crispin born 1713 in Middlesex County.
Crispin married Lettice,moved to Ameliz-later Nottowsy,thence to Pittsylvania !
while still Halifax,.they had son Armistesd married a cousin Susan Shelton,had s s
Wesley married Emily Haden first and had sons Samuel,Dr.John, Augustine to Wyths
County ;Samuel wes Methodist preacher,moved to Stokss Co.,N.C. after 1865 then to \ o
Kentucky, Wesley married a secord time Wood =nd Don was their son hence a youngsr half n
brothar of Rev.Samuel who married Pamelia Clemsnts Grsgory 1640 in Pitts.Co. A
Both of Weslsy's wives wrs from Bsdford County. The Hsyisns had moved thare from ¥4
Fluvanna County as I have most of all of this. ;
Rev.Samusl had issue: Erasmus Archer, Raleigh Harvey, John Wesley,George Emory ' 1
Flatcher, Is=abel and Emily Haden who marrisd Joseph Fothesrgill. -

I did this work for relatives of my husband some time ago so know it is right.
The 01d Crispin was quite wealthy =ccording records ss well as prominent in the countiss.
whare he lived,seemed well educated for his time.No record of sir name of his wife (
Lettice but still msy find it.His father was not wealthy so property must havs come
through Lettice which was 5 name in Corbin and Weeks families both wealthy familiss.
Howaver thare is no proof of relationship so far found.

Anything ¢ 1lse to be picked up hers lst me know.

Most sinesrsly,

O 84MJI’9U3 ?v%ﬁ .
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Elon College, lis C.
l'hy 29, 1983

Dear Linda:

I was real happy when you called long distance some days ago
to talk to me about the coats of arms which you would like to have me do,
I will be delighted to do them for you, and I am writing to check just how
many you want me to draw and paint for you,

As I understood from your telephone call and from your
leter and lists which you mai;ed to me, you would like for me to do a Martin
design and a Shelton design for you and your husband. Then you wanted me to
do a Collins and a Shelton coat of arms for Glenn Collins and his wife
(a Collins design for Glenn Collins himself and a Shelton design for Colleen
Shelton Collinsje. Just her I would like to know whether Colleen Shelton
Collins is a sister of your father Lruno Shelton? Then I understood that
you wanted me to do another Shelton design for you brother whom you listed
as Wallace Leon Shelton,

That would make a total of five coats of arms altogether, and
as I told you they would be 510 each, a total of $50 for the five of them
together, In addition there would be charges for the mailing by insured
parcel post, but that total for all five of them would be less than $5,

I always wrap the arms very secrurely and insure then against damage, and
I always send them by {irst class mail to make sure of a rapid delivery,

AND RIGHT HERE I WANT TO INFORM YOU THAT I NEVER WANT TO
BE PAID UNTIL, AFTER I HAVE FINISHED THE DUAWING AND PAINTING, I NEVER WANT
"PAY URTIL THE JOB IS DONE AND DELIVERED, FOR THERE IS ALWAYS A CHANCE
THAT SOMETHING WOULD DELAY OR PREVENT THE JO3 BEING FINISHED.

I was interested in the family data for the Sheltont's, the
Hill's, the lartin's and the Collins in you letter, and I just want to
tell ylu I have been working on various families in Stokes, Surry and
Patrick Counties for over LO years. As a result I have quite a bit of
information on the various families, and I have worked some family tree diagrams
that furnish quite a bit of information in the regard to the Middksx Martins
going back 1l generations from liichard lMartin, and I think you will be .
interested to see the lineage extending back behind the time of Col. Jack
Martin of Rock House fame, You will note that lock House Jacj's parents were
Joseph Martin back up in Virginia, and tha% Joseph's wife was a certain Ann
Sandage, Coming down to ltock liouse Jack's son named Joseph Martin, ydu will
note that his wife was a certain Christina Lyon, and I have diagrammed her
descent back for seven generations through the Lyons family all the way
back into Ingland, I have tried to fill in all the llartin Wives that I
had in my records, but I could not fill in the names of the wife of James
Austen Martin, and I could not fill in the name of the wife of William
Martin, in other words, I hope that you can tell the name of Kichard
Martin(s mother before she married Ja es Austen Martin, and I hope that you
can fill in the name of khmx Ilichard's grandmother lMartin, in other words
the name of the woman who became the wife of William Martin. You will note
that I was able to furnish a few dates of births, deaths or marriages as
I went back on the lMartin lineage. »

JF YOU ARE ABLE TO TELL THE NAME BEFQRE MARRIAGE OF THE
WIFE OF JAMIS AUSTIN MARTIN, THEN I SURELY HOPE YOU CAN NAME HER FATHER
AND HER MOTHER (THE GRANDSPAHENTS OF LICHARD ON HIS MOTHER'S SIDE. ONCE
I GET THOSE TWO NAITS, IT IS5 POSSIHLE THAT I CAN FIND NOTES THAT WILL CARRY
THE LINEAGE OR FURTHER.

I now take up the diagram of your own family, going back
on you Shelton lineage with some added information and also taking up the
tiaterial in regard to the family ol your mother, HMabel Francis, Ny wife,
who was June Stone, always thouglit a great deal of Mabel when they were girls,

T have done a family tree diagram on both your Shelton and
Francis lines, placing your name as the starter, and then moving back to your
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father and mother, I started the Shelton lineage at the top of the page
with the name of Bruno Shelton, and you will see that I left blanks where
you could fill in khe dates of his birth and marriage., I am presuming that
Bruno is still living, but if not then you could fill in the date of death,
Going back from Bruno, I diagramed his imother and father's name, Yom

gave me the name of Ilmer Shelton as Druno's father, but you did not list
Bruno's mother, I had StokesCounty recorss which shewed that ¥lmer Shelton
narried Josie H, Siiwons on Jan, 28, 1912, However, I need birth and death
dates for Hlmer and Josie (that is if eit.er or both happens to be dead),
Of course you gave me the parents and prandparents mrcbgpreEstosyrom ysoredmx
going back from filmer, Hisparents were James Villiam Shelton and Pandora
Wright, and the next generation was \illism Franklin (Long Frank) Shelton
and Ilizabeth (Betsy (wens, The Census records showed me that Janes
William was born in 1869, and it showed that William Franklin Shelton was
born in 1838, and Betsy wens SShelton wgs born in 1842, I had records in
iy files that showed the parents of "Long Frank" Shelton were James Shelton
and Abby Coxe /| records also showed that the parents of Betsy Owens were
Housan Owens and iuth Collins, who were married on Jane 24, 1833, This
carried your own Shelton lineage back six generations, and mayhbe you
furnish information as to the parentage and background for Josie H. Siumons m
and Pandora Wrighte, I'l11l give you a tip just here that if either of them
died after 1913, then the death certificates for Stokes County at Danbury
will show the names of their parents, /

. You will also find your Brancis lineage on the same page with your
Sheltcn lines, I started the Francis line-up with Mable Francis (date

for her were not available), and then I carried the Francis line-up back

to her parents, Robert F, (Bob) Francis and his wife, who was lfildred

Hill, I happened to have in ry files a full newspaper write-up of Bob's
death in 1951, and that story gave the name of his wife and also listed

the names of all their children, among them lable Shelton, Notice I filed

in Bob's birth and death dates, but I did not have the date of their marriage,
HMaybe you can fill out somebhing on the parents and other ancestors for

your Grandm [fillie Hill Irancis, I was able to line up five generations

back from Zob Francis, and that's seven generations back for you yourself,
Actually, there is quite a lot of Francis family history up in Virginia,

Ity would mean a great deal to your lineage if you could determine %he names of
both the father and mother for Josie He Simons and for Millie Hill, for

that would round out all of your own great-grand-parents of all names,

And now, I wamt to tell you about very special. type of chart
that do ever so often with the fauily coats of arms, and I am the only one
whom I have ever known in all mh heraldry work years who could do such a
chart, The project I am talking about is a multiple family chart which
includes back through the four grand-parents for both a husband and wife.
The chart is mwndzexwst on rippled white matboard which is 22 inches high
by 32 inches wide. In the cencer is an oval title design of gold and black
which shows the names of the husband and wife for whom the chart has been
done, Then on each side of the center title there are two brief family
tree diahrams which show the husband, hie two parents and his four grandparents
on one side of center, and then on the other side is a fanily tree diagram for
the wife, her two parents and her four grand-parents, Then grouped around the
fanily tree portion of ghe chart, there is placed eight family coats of arms in
absolutely full color. Iach of the eight coats of arms is 4 inches wide
by 6 inches high, and it absolutely shows every item which you have already
seen on the full size designs that Sara Lou has for her families, Along with
such an eight-design chart, I always do a full ten page booklet of single-spaced
typed information which takes up each family and tells about it origin and :
a portion of its history and also includes ah abeolutely complete description
of each of the eight coats of arms, telling where it originated and what every
item on the coat of arms means., '

You may not be in the least bit interested in one of these rather
alaborate -.charts with the eight coats of arms, but I have done a goodly number
of them. lowever, I have never done such a chart for anyone in Stokes County
so far, I do the-cight-design chart with the ten-page single-svaced typed
booklet of historic stuff for even $100, That may bemore than you would be
interested in investing, but you would not have to pay the ¢100 until I
had been able to finish the eatire job, and I belive you and your husband would
like it, However, if you think it too imch and if you are J.nterested, S
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forget it and let me go ahead and do the individual coats of arms which

you have already told me to do, I am surely not trying to oversell. you on
this elaborate idea, but the eight=design chart really makes a very

elaborate decoration for the center of your parlor or dens And, just in

case you may be interested, we already have the information that you need

for you side pf the family, and we have your husband's lartin data, All

extra we would need is the names of his Grandmother Martin (nzme bfore marriage)
and the names of Richard?'s grandfather and grandmother on his mother's

side of the family, including of course the name of his mother before

her marriage, I am attaching a diagram of the chart to this letter,

And now, I turn iy attention to Colleen Shelton Collins
and her busband, (lenn Collins., You gave me the name of Glenn's father,
his grandfather and his great grand=father, but you did not give me
any of the dates for either one., I found in my records that Glenn's
grandfather Flisha Collins married Tressie George, but I do not
know who Glann's mother was nor do 1 know the name of his great-grandmother
who was the wife of William Colldéns, I figure that that ugppecial branch of
the Collins family was over in Patrick Countye, I seem to think that
Collen herself may be a xistewafxidmomx cousin of Bruno, but I have not
emactly figured out the line=up for her, Efdgx You can let Colleen see kim
this letter and the diagrams which I am sending, and if she and Gleen should by
any chance be interested in one of ghe eight=design charts, then all they
would need to know would be to fill in a diagram back through the four
grand-parents of each of them, I noticed that Sanders Odea Shelton married
a Hill from Colorado, but I think Colleen would know the background of
lary Addie Hill through her parents. DBy, the way was llary Addie Hill
related in any way to the Hills of Stokes and Patricks

Onee more I say that I am not trying to oversell you or Colleen,
I am just telling you what is possible in this stuff, If neither or you .
chould be interested, then I'l)l get to work on the five designs you have
already requested and we'll forget the idea of a chart,
I have enjoyed being in touch with you.
©in cerely
LUTHER N. BYRD

Box 576
Jdon College, Ne Co 27244

P.S. See the two diagrams of the chart attached to this letter,
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don College, N. C.
May 27, 1982

Dear Linda: \

I received your letter with the data concerning the various coats
of arms tha* you would like for me to do, and I will be delighted to do them
for you, but I am just checking with you as to exactly how many you want me to
do do,

As I understood your letter you would like for me to do firt of all
a Martin design and a Shelton design for yous Then you wanted me to do a Collins
and a Shelton (one of each for Glenn Collins and his wife named Colleen Shelton
Collins, Amd I right in thanking that Collen Shelton Collins is a sister to
Bruno Shelton, who is you father: Then, I got the understanding that you would
like for me to another Shelton for you brother named Wallace Leon Shelton$

Thatwould make five coats of arms altoget wer if I have the right
understanding; and as I told you the coat will be $10 for each one, making
total of $50 for the five of them, In addition there would be the charges
mailing them by insured pail, so that they would not be damaged, HUNEVER,

I DO NOT WANT YOU TO SEND ME THE PAY UNTIL I GET' THEM DONE, I NEVER LIKE TO .
RECEIVED THE PAY UNTIL. I HAVE FINISHHD THE JOB. '

And now I want to tell you about a very special type of work that
I do with the fa ily coats of arms, and I am the only one that I have seen do
this gype of rojects It is a multipl e-family chart which I do for a nusband
and wife, which portrays the family designs for the four grand-parents of the
husband and the four grand-parents for the wifej; all eight arranged on a rippled
whiye matboard and grouped about a sort of family tree outline which appears in
the center, The entire chart is 32 inches long and 22 inches high,

I have done quite a nwiber of thse large charts, and just as
I said about the single designs, I never want to be paid until I finish the
Job, for som ething could always happen to block the work,

And as a malter of fact, I would appreciate (even if I only
do the five single designs) if you could list the maiden names of the
wives for each of the men you listed in you letter, I checked my own
records for a good many of the families that you mentioned, and I found some
information that I thought you woulr like,

I am typing in some addeii"' bits from ry own records Jjust below

_for several of the couples, I guess that you lmow that Hannon Hill , who
‘married lMary Fulkerson was from Henry County. ilso James Keston liill was

born in Virginia in 1792, and Sophronia Leake was born in 1806,
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Elon College, N. C.
August 15, 1982

Mrs. Linda Shelton Martin
Route 2, Box 200
Westfield, N. C. 27053

Dear Linda:

At long last I am finished with the coats of arms for you
and Richard and for your brother, and also foo Glenn Collins and Colleen.
I am mailing all five of them in one package, for it will be cheaper to
mail them in one package rather than sending one package to you and Richard
and a secondpackage to Glenn and Colleen, I always try to wrap the packages
safely for mailing and alwaus dend them by first class mall and insured to
help pfevent damage to any of the designs, Since the packageing and the
postage and insurance is quite expensive I have to add charges for the
mailing,

In this case, with five of the coats of arms makdng a

sizeable package, it will benesessary to add $3 to the charges, FEach of the
five coats of arms is $10, making a total of $50 for the designs, plus $3
mailing charge, and the total charges will be $53. Of course three of the
designs are for you and Richard and for your brother, so your pary will be
$30., Thekk two designs for Glenn and Colleen will be $20, Then you and
Colleen can Jjust work out the split on the extra mailing charges, and I amd
sure that it will not be enough to really hurt either of ydéu,

I really enjoyed doing them for you folks, and I hope you will
all like them, I am sorry it took me so long, but June (iy wife) has been
quite ill with a high blood pressure problem this swumer, and I have had to
help out so much with the household chores, She is much better now, and I
an hoping that we may be able to come up to the Westfield and Francisco area

before twoo long,

Colleen wrote me that she teaches, and that Glemn is also
connected with the schools, I do not recall what kind of work you said that
you and Richard do. ZAnyway I hope to see all of you if and when we get in
that area,

Sincerely yours

LUTHER N. BYED
Box 576
Elon College, N. Co 27244
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